Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 152516			
		······································		740	torney Docket No. 152516	
		ord the attached document.	et, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>2</u>		
1.		Name of conveying parties: (1) Yoshikazu OOSHIKA (2) Tetsuya MATSUURA Additional name(s) of conveying		DOWA MA 4-14-1 CHIYO	d address of receiving party:  A ELECTRONICS ATERIALS CO., LTD. , SOTOKANDA ODA-KU, TOKYO	
3.		Nature of conveyance:  Assignment   Security Agreement   Other  Execution Date: February 16	Merger Change of Name 5, 2012-BOTH		021 JAPAN al name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/391,976  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: NITRIDE SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND METHOD OF PRODUCING THE SAME					
5.	Name	e and address of party to whom coming document should be mailed	orrespondence	6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Nam	ne: James A. Oliff			arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.	
	Add	ress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	) )-4850  6-6400		rpayment or charge any underpayment to it number 15-0461.	
					-	
9.	To th origin	ement and signature.  The best of my knowledge and believed the best of my knowledge and believed the best of my knowledge and believed to be the best of	75		and any attached copy is a true copy of the February 23, 2012	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 027762 FRAME: 0599** 

	2931-PC7-US		ASSIGNMENT				
	Insert	(1)	Yoshikazu OOSHIKA	(5)			
[1-8]	Name(s)	(2)	Tetsuya MATSUURA	(6)			
	of Inventor(s)	(3) (4)		(7)			
		- · · · - I	n consideration of the sum of one dol	ar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable	consideration paid		
9)	Insert Name of		each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set (9) (1) DOWA Electronics Materials Co., Ltd.				
(0)	Assignee Insert Address of	(10)					
,	Assignee	, .		signee's heirs, successors, assigns and h			
		the entir inventio continu	e right, title and interest for the United n, and in all applications for patent inc ition, international, confirmation, subst	States of America as defined in 35 U.S. uding any and all provisional, non-providute and reissue application(s), and all ites that may be granted on the invention	C. §100, in the islonal, divisional, Letters Patent.		
1)	Insert	(11)	NITRIDE SEMICONDUCTO THE SAME	R DEVICE AND METHOD OF	PRODUCING		
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	_					
	Application Number	(Attorno	ey Docket No. 152516				
31	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or-						
2)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	Eab 16 2012 DOT	T.			
	w Mymanus	on	Feb. 16, 2012-BOT				
3)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial	13/391,976			
	Identification for	ranico	-				
	filed applications	filed	Feb. 23, 2012				
		n, and any j	intent(s) issuing thereon, and also to e	with any application and any continuin secure separate assignments in connec			
ny app e Assi aims c exami atents il righ d agre	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it.  3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the International track undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit.  5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit.  6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary	tes to execu- ivision therein obtaining tes to execu- onal Conver- tes to perfor- ited States pa- torizes and it- ag from said- at herein assending on hi- tely grants the	te all papers necessary in connection cof, or any patent or reissue application evidence and going forward with such all papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Properties at the Assignment of the Assignment to the Assignment of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignment and that he has not executed, and that he has not executed, and this heirs, successors, assigns a fee firm of OLIFP & BERRIDGE, PLC the	on based thereon, for the invention, and hinterference, rm any act which may be necessary in erty or similar agreements, ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm.  Patent and Trademark Office to issue. Assignce of the entire interest, and conditional will not execute, any agreements in	I to cooperate with councetion with a by reissue or any and all Letters wenants that he has conflict herewith, my forther		
y app c Assi tims c exami tents t righ d agree	2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it 3). Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internation 4. Each undersigned agrenation a grant of a valid Unit 5. Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6. Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary into of this document.	tes to executivision therein obtaining best to executional Converses to perforted States profizes and it herein assumding on hisby grants therein desirable or desirable.	te all papers necessary in connection cof, or any patent or reissue application evidence and going forward with such all papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Properties at the Assignment of the Assignment to the Assignment of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignment and that he has not executed, and that he has not executed, and this heirs, successors, assigns a fee firm of OLIFP & BERRIDGE, PLC the	on based thereon, for the invention, and hinterference, rm any act which may be necessary in erry or similar agreements, ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm Patent and Trademark Office to issue Assignce of the entire interest, and cond will not execute, any agreements in ad legal representatives, e power to insert on this assignment as he United States Patent and Trademark	I to cooperate with councetion with a by reissue or any and all Letters wenants that he has conflict herewith, my forther		
y app c Assi tims c exami tents : I righ d agre entific cordat	2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it 3). Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internation 4. Each undersigned agrenation a grant of a valid Unit 5. Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6. Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary into of this document.	es to executivision there in obtaining sees to executional Converses to performed States provided States provided at herein assumed in the provided states and in the provided states are provided states and in the provided states and in the provided states are provided st	te all papers necessary in connection cof, or any patent or reissue application evidence and going forward with such a let all papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Proportion at affirmative acts which may be a stent to the Assignce. Requests the Commissioner of the U.S application(s) to the said Assignce, a igned, and that he has not executed, and his heirs, successors, assigns a set firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the in order to comply with the rules of	on based thereon, for the invention, and hinterference, rm any act which may be necessary in erry or similar agreements, ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm Patent and Trademark Office to issue Assignce of the entire interest, and cond will not execute, any agreements in ad legal representatives, e power to insert on this assignment as he United States Patent and Trademark	I to cooperate with councetion with n by reissue or any and all Letters wenants that he has conflict herewith, ny forther		
y app c Assi tims c exami tents I righ d agre entific cordat	2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it 3). Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned author the United States resulting it to convey the eatire interested that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned here action that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execu	tes to executivision there in obtaining sees to execut onal Converses to perforited States provided States provided States provided States and it ferrein assuming on his by grants that or desirable ted by the example of the states of the st	te all papers necessary in connection cof, or any patent or reissue application evidence and going forward with such all papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Properties and affirmative acts which may be a stent to the Assignee. Requests the Commissioner of the U.S application(s) to the said Assignee, and that he has not executed, and that he has not executed, and this hoirs, successors, assigns a set firm of OLIFP & BERRIDGE, P.C. the in order to comply with the rules of undersigned on the date(s) opposite	on based thereon, for the invention, and hinterference, rm any act which may be necessary in erry or similar agreements, ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm Patent and Trademark Office to issue Assignce of the entire interest, and cond will not execute, any agreements in ad legal representatives, e power to insert on this assignment as he United States Patent and Trademark	I to cooperate with councetion with in by reissue or any and all Letters wenants that he has conflict herewith, my further k Office for		
y app e Assi tims c exami tents I righ d agro entific ordat	2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or dignee in every way possible its 3). Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agreer attention a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned author the United States resulting it to convey the eatire interested that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executive interest of the eating of the eating of the eating of this document.	tes to executivision there in obtaining sees to executional Converses to perforited States provided States provided States provided States and it ferrein assuming on his by grants that or desirable ted by the example of the states of the st	te all papers necessary in connection cof, or any patent or reissue application evidence and going forward with such at least papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Proportion all affirmative acts which may be a stent to the Assignce. Requests the Commissioner of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignce, an application(s) to the said Assignce, as igned, and that he has not executed, and that he has not executed, and that he has not executed, and that he can be firm of OLIFP & BERRIDGE, PLC the in order to comply with the rules of an order to comply with the rules of the interest of the date(s) opposite the papers of the date(s) opposite the complex statute.	on based thereon, for the invention, and hinterference, rm any act which may be necessary in erry or similar agreements, ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm Patent and Trademark Office to issue Assignce of the entire interest, and cond will not execute, any agreements in ad legal representatives, e power to insert on this assignment as he United States Patent and Trademark	I to cooperate with connection with n by reissue or any and all Letters venants that he has conflict herewith, ny forther k Office for		
y app c Assi aims c exami dents d agre entific	2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or dignee in every way possible its 3). Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agreer attention a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned author the United States resulting it to convey the eatire interested that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executive interest of the eating of the eating of the eating of this document.	tes to executivision there in obtaining sees to executional Converses to perforited States provided States provided States provided States and it ferrein assuming on his by grants that or desirable ted by the example of the states of the st	te all papers necessary in connection cof, or any patent or reissue application evidence and going forward with sue te all papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Proportion all affirmative acts which may be a atent to the Assignee. Requests the Commissioner of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignee, at igned, and that he has not executed, and that he has not executed, and this heirs, successors, assigns a set firm of OLIFP & BERRIDGE, PLC the in order to comply with the rules of interesting and the date(s) opposite inventor Signature	on based thereon, for the invention, and hinterference, rm any act which may be necessary in erry or similar agreements, ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm Patent and Trademark Office to issue Assignce of the entire interest, and cond will not execute, any agreements in ad legal representatives, e power to insert on this assignment as he United States Patent and Trademark	I to cooperate with connection with n by reissue or any and all Letters wenants that he has conflict herewith, ny forther k Office for  (SEAL)  (SEAL)		
y app Assisims of exami- tents of right d agree entification to te	2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it.  3) Each undersigned agrely provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit.  5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting it to convey the eatire interestes that this assignment is bit.  6) Each undersigned here action that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executed February 16, 20.  February 16, 20.  This assignment should present in the continuation in the continuation in the continuation in the continuation of this document.	tes to executivision therein obtaining best to executional Converses to perforited States provided States prov	te all papers necessary in connection cof, or any patent or reissue application evidence and going forward with such all papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Propers all affirmative acts which may be a stent to the Assignce. Requests the Commissioner of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignce, at igned, and that he has not executed, and that he has not executed, and this heirs, successors, assigns a set firm of OLIFP & BERRIDGE, PLC the in order to comply with the rules of inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	on based thereon, for the invention, and hinterference, rm any act which may be necessary in erry or similar agreements, ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm Patent and Trademark Office to issue Assignce of the entire interest, and cond will not execute, any agreements in ad legal representatives, e power to insert on this assignment as he United States Patent and Trademark	I to cooperate with connection with n by reissue or any and all Letters wenants that he has conflict herewith, ny forther (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
y app Assisims of exami- tents of right d agree entification to te	2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it.  3) Each undersigned agrely provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit.  5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting it to convey the eatire interestes that this assignment is bit.  6) Each undersigned here action that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executed February 16, 20.  February 16, 20.  This assignment should present in the continuation in the continuation in the continuation in the continuation of this document.	tes to executivision therein obtaining best to executional Converses to perforited States provided States prov	te all papers necessary in connection cof, or any patent or reissue application of or any patent or reissue application of or any patent or reissue application of papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Propers all affirmative acts which may be a stent to the Assignee.  Requests the Commissioner of the U.S. application(s) to the said Assignee, as igned, and that he has not executed, and and his heirs, successors, assigns a set firm of OLIFP & BERRIDGE, PLC the in order to comply with the rules of interesting and the date(s) opposite inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	on based thereon, for the invention, and interference, in the invention, and interference, irm any act which may be necessary in crty or similar agreements, eccessary to obtain, maintain or confirm. Patent and Trademark Office to issue. Assignce of the entire interest, and cond will not execute, any agreements in ad legal representatives, a power to insert on this assignment as he United States Patent and Trademark the undersigned name(s).	I to cooperate with connection with a by reissue or any and all Letters wenants that he ha conflict herewith, my further k Office for  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 027762 FRAME: 0600